Election: 2012 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2012-03-20 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 63544

Ballots Cast: 13961

Voter Turnout: 22%

Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: OSWEGO 32(Voter Turnout: 24% - Total Registered Voters: 569)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

BARACK OBAMA 13 100
REP

MITT ROMNEY 60 52.63
RICK SANTORUM 34 29.82
RON PAUL 12 10.53
NEWT GINGRICH 7 6.14
RICK PERRY 1 0.88
CHARLES "BUDDY" ROEMER 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

DENNIS ANDERSON 7 58.33
JONATHAN FARNICK 5 41.67
REP

RANDY M. HULTGREN 100 100

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 14TH CONG DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

M. PLATA (OBAMA) 10 25

M. GUETHLE (OBAMA) 8 20

M. O'CONNELL (OBAMA) 8 20

K. HENRY (OBAMA) 7 17.5
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M. PIETROWSKI (OBAMA)

REP

E. HASTERT (ROMNEY)
G. WYATT (ROMNEY)
W. LEFEW (ROMNEY)
K. SALVI (SANTORUM)
A. SALVI (SANTORUM)
. NAPIER (SANTORUM)
S. GRYDER (GINGRICH)
M. STERBA (PAUL)

M. WIDHALM (PAUL)

J. SMITH (PAUL)

N. PROVENZANO (GINGRICH)

T. SMITH (GINGRICH)

Contest: ALTERNATE DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION

Candidate Name

REP

M. SHEPHERD (ROMNEY)

. SAGER (ROMNEY)

. VENTURI (ROMNEY)

. WEBER (SANTORUM)
HUNT (SANTORUM)

. BACON (SANTORUM)

. KUNKEL (PAUL)

. O'BRIEN (PAUL)

. PLERUCCI (PAUL)

. BISHOP (GINGRICH)

. BOOTH (GINGRICH)

. SHORTEN (GINGRICH)

ZO0ONITUO0OHAZOW

Contest: STATE SENATOR 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name

DEM

JENNIFER BERTINO-TARRANT

REP
GARRETT M. PECK

J. ANTHONY "TONY" GILES

GARY M. FITZGERALD
BRIAN J. SMITH

58
52
50
35
32
32
14
13
11
11

Total Votes

54
53
50
34
32
31
12
11
11

Total Votes

13

36
35
21

17.5

18.07
16.2
15.58
10.9
9.97
9.97
4.36
4.05
3.43
3.43
2.18
1.87

Vote %

17.42
17.1
16.13
10.97
10.32
10
3.87
3.55
3.55
2.9
2.26
1.94

Vote %

100

36
35
21
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Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 97TH REP DIST

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
TOM CROSS

Contest: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
BECKY MORGANEGG

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
ERIC C. WEIS

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
KEN TOFTOY

Total Votes

104

Total Votes

94

Total Votes

101

Total Votes

94

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

100
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Contest: AUDITOR

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
ALVIN P. "PHIL" SMITH

Contest: RECORDER

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
JERRY BANNISTER

Total Votes

85

Total Votes

82

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name

DEM
AMY L. CESICH

REP

JUDY GILMOUR
JOHN A. SHAW
JOHN PURCELL
SUZANNE PETRELLA

MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA

TODD MILLIRON
JEFFREY A. SPANG

ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (H.D.)

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes

13

56
55
50
49
44
41
31
23

Total Votes

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

16.05
15.76
14.33
14.04
12.61
11.75
8.88

6.59

Vote %
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REP
JOE BIRKETT 91 100

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 23RD JUD.CIRCUIT - KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
REP

MELISSA S. BARNHART 72 75.79
DAVID S. KIM 23 24.21

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OSWEGO 32 (Prec-0332)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 14TH CONG DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

M. PLATA (OBAMA) 10 25
M. GUETHLE (OBAMA) 8 20

M. O'CONNELL (OBAMA) 8 20

K. HENRY (OBAMA) 7 17.5
M. PIETROWSKI (OBAMA) 7 17.5
REP

E. HASTERT (ROMNEY) 58 18.07
G. WYATT (ROMNEY) 52 16.2
W. LEFEW (ROMNEY) 50 15.58
K. SALVI (SANTORUM) 35 10.9
A. SALVI (SANTORUM) 32 9.97
I. NAPIER (SANTORUM) 32 9.97
S. GRYDER (GINGRICH) 14 4.36
M. STERBA (PAUL) 13 4.05
M. WIDHALM (PAUL) 11 3.43
J. SMITH (PAUL) 11 3.43
N. PROVENZANO (GINGRICH) 7 2.18
T. SMITH (GINGRICH) 6 1.87
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Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 23TH JUD.CIRCUIT - KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY AUDITOR QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES 81
NO 44

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY RECORDER QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES a0

NO 35
Contest: KENDALL COUNTY 9-1-1 QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO 79

YES 49
Contest: VILLAGE OF OSWEGO QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES 87

NO 22

Vote %

Vote %

64.8
35.2

Vote %

72
28

Vote %

61.72
38.28

Vote %

79.82
20.18
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